
Louisiana Tech (4-1) -vs- Purdue (3-1)
11/20/00 at Mackey Arena, West Lafayette, Indiana

 
 

 
 
Louisiana Tech 68

Purdue 63

Date: 11/20/00
Time: 7:45 p.m.
Attendance: 2,175
Site: Mackey Arena, West Lafayette, Indiana
Referees: Sally Bell, Bill Stokes, Sue Blauch
Notes: Championship of the Preseason WNIT.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Louisiana Tech 27 41 68
Purdue 32 31 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 WALKER, Ayana * 39 8-23 0-0 8-8 5-5 10 2 3 2 3 2 24
34 OBAZE, Amber * 36 6-11 1-2 3-7 2-3 5 4 4 5 0 1 16
24 LASSITER, Brooke * 39 1-4 0-2 10-10 0-2 2 3 4 3 0 0 12
33 PERRY, Essence * 40 3-8 3-7 0-2 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 0 9
42 LEWIS, Takeisha * 25 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 4 1 0 1 0 2
32 FORD, Cheryl 11 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 1 3
44 BIBBS, Kenya 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2
3 ANTONY, Ashley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-53 4-11 24-31 10-28 38 24 12 13 4 4 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-53   37.7 % 4-11   36.4 % 24-31   77.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 DOUGLAS,Katie * 39 5-16 1-5 11-12 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 3 22
42 COOPER, Camille * 35 8-18 0-0 1-2 7-6 13 2 0 2 3 0 17
33 VALEK, Erika * 26 2-7 0-2 2-2 1-6 7 4 2 2 0 0 6
31 CRAWFORD, Candi * 22 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 KOMARA, Kelly * 24 0-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 5 1 4 0 3 1
50 WRIGHT, Shereka 21 3-8 0-0 8-13 6-1 7 2 0 2 0 1 14
44 HURNS, Shalicia 18 0-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 5 2 1 0 1 1
45 GRAHAM, Cherrise 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
55 NOON, Mary Jo 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 PARKS, Shinika 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 1-10 24-33 19-22 41 22 8 13 4 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-62   30.6 % 1-10   10.0 % 24-33   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Louisiana Tech 27

Purdue 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 WALKER, Ayana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 OBAZE, Amber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 LASSITER, Brooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 PERRY, Essence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 LEWIS, Takeisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 FORD, Cheryl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 BIBBS, Kenya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 ANTONY, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 DOUGLAS,Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 COOPER, Camille 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 VALEK, Erika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 CRAWFORD, Candi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 KOMARA, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 WRIGHT, Shereka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 HURNS, Shalicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 GRAHAM, Cherrise 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 NOON, Mary Jo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 PARKS, Shinika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Louisiana Tech 41

Purdue 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 WALKER, Ayana 39 8-23 0-0 8-8 5-5 10 2 3 2 3 2 24
34 OBAZE, Amber 36 6-11 1-2 3-7 2-3 5 4 4 5 0 1 16
24 LASSITER, Brooke 39 1-4 0-2 10-10 0-2 2 3 4 3 0 0 12
33 PERRY, Essence 40 3-8 3-7 0-2 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 0 9
42 LEWIS, Takeisha 25 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 4 1 0 1 0 2
32 FORD, Cheryl 11 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 1 3
44 BIBBS, Kenya 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2
3 ANTONY, Ashley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-53 4-11 24-31 10-28 38 24 12 13 4 4 68
37.7 % 36.4 % 77.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 DOUGLAS,Katie 39 5-16 1-5 11-12 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 3 22
42 COOPER, Camille 35 8-18 0-0 1-2 7-6 13 2 0 2 3 0 17
33 VALEK, Erika 26 2-7 0-2 2-2 1-6 7 4 2 2 0 0 6
31 CRAWFORD, Candi 22 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 KOMARA, Kelly 24 0-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 5 1 4 0 3 1
50 WRIGHT, Shereka 21 3-8 0-0 8-13 6-1 7 2 0 2 0 1 14
44 HURNS, Shalicia 18 0-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 5 2 1 0 1 1
45 GRAHAM, Cherrise 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
55 NOON, Mary Jo 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 PARKS, Shinika 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-62 1-10 24-33 19-22 41 22 8 13 4 9 63
30.6 % 10.0 % 72.7 %


